
 

 

 
  

NHSC VIRTUAL JOB FAIR: SITE CONTACT INFORMATION 
Tuesday, September 18, 2012, 7-10:30 pm ET/5- 8:30 pm MT/4-7:30 pm PT 

 
 
ALASKA 
 
Aleutian Pribilof Island Association-Saint Paul Health Center 
Saint Paul Island, AK 99518 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Laverna Johnston, Human Resources Specialist   
Email Address: lavernaj@apiai.org  
Phone: 907-276-2700 
Fax: 907-279-4351 
Web site: www.apiai.org  
 
Cordova Community Medical Center 
P.O. Box 160 
Cordova, AK 99574 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Tim James, Human Resources Coordinator 
Email Address: tjames@cdvcmc.com  
Phone: 907-424-8221 
Web site: www.cdvcmc.com  
 
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc. 
3380 C Street, Suite 100 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Available Positions: NP and PA 
Contact: Selma Ramsdell, Human Resources Manager 
Email Address: SelmaR@EATribes.net  
Phone: 907-564-2506 (direct) and 907-444-5807 (cell) 
Fax: 907-277-1495 
Web site: www.eatribes.org 

mailto:lavernaj@apiai.org
http://www.apiai.org/
mailto:tjames@cdvcmc.com
http://www.cdvcmc.com/
mailto:SelmaR@EATribes.net
http://www.eatribes.org/


 

 

  

 
 
Ilanka Community Health Center 
508 Chase Street 
P.O. Box 2290 
Cordova, AK 99574 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Kerin Kramer, Human Resources 
Email Address: kerin@eyak-nsn.gov   
Phone: 907-424-3622  
  
Maniilaq Association (Maniilaq Health Center) 
Kotzebue, AK 99752 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP and PA 
Contact: Tiffany West, Professional Recruiter, and Dr. Ella Derbyshire, Medical Director 
Email Address: tiffany.west@maniilaq.org   
Phone: 206-304-4552 
Web site: www.vscyberhosting.com/maniilaq/ 
 
Samuel Simmonds Memorial Hospital 
P.O. Box 29 
Barrow, AK 99723 
Available Positions: MD/DO and NP 
Contact: Sharon Susook, Arctic Slope Native Association, Workforce Development Specialist   
Email Address:Sharon.susook@arcticslope.org  
Phone: 907-852-9350 
Web site: www.arcticslope.org  
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ARIZONA 
 
Canyonlands Community Health Centers 
Beaver Dam, Duncan, Globe, and Safford, AZ 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Barbara Dennis, Human Resources Director 
Email Address: B.Dennis@cchcaz.org  
Phone: 928-645-660 
Web site: www.canyonlandschc.org  
 
Chiricahua Community Health Centers, Inc. 
1205 F Avenue 
Douglas, AZ 85607 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Julie King, Human Resources Director, and Jonathan Melk, Community Pediatrics Medical Director 
Email Address: jking@cchci.org or jmelk@cchci.org  
Phone: 520-227-9167 
Web site: www.cchci.org  
 
Copper Queen Medical Associates 
101 Cole Avenue 
Bisbee, AZ 85603 
Available Positions: NP 
Contact: Virginia Martinez, Human Resources Director 
Email Address: vmartinez@cqch.org   
Phone: 520-432-6481 
Fax: 520-432-5082 
Web site: www.cqch.org  
 
 
 

mailto:B.Dennis@cchcaz.org
http://www.canyonlandschc.org/
mailto:jking@cchci.org
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La Paz Regional Hospital 
1200 W. Mohave Road 
Parker, AZ 85344 
Available Positions: NP 
Contact: Regina Martinez, Human Resources Director 
Email Address: hr@lapazhospital.org   
Phone: 928-669-7306 
Fax: 928-669-7407 
Web site: www.lapazhospital.org  
 
Mariposa Community Health Center 
1852 North Mastick Way 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Eladio Pereira, Medical Director 
Email Address: pereira@mariposachc.net   
Web site: www.mariposachc.net  
 
North Country HealthCare 
292- N. 4th Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Sandy Seby, In House Recruiter 
Email Address: sseby@northcountryhealthcare.org   
Phone: 928-522-2446 
Fax: 928-526-1143 
Web site: www.northcountryhealthcare.org   
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CALIFORNIA 
 
Avenal Community Health Center 
1000 Skyline Boulevard 
P.O. Box 700 
Avenal, CA 93204 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP and PA 
Contact: Jennifer Smith, Community Resource Specialist 
Email Address: avenal@sbcglobal.net  
Phone: 559-386-4500, ext. 1011 
Fax: 559-386-0999  
Web site: www.avenalchc.org  
 
Clinica Sierra Vista 
1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 400 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP and PA 
Contact: Tim Speece, Deputy COO 
Email Address: tim.speece@clinicasierravista.org   
Phone: 661-386-3050 
Fax: 661-869-1041 
Web site: www.clinicasierravista.org  
  
Family HealthCare Network 
305 E. Center Street 
Visalia, CA 93291 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP and PA 
Contact: Mayra Vela, Provider Staff Recruiter 
Email Address: mvela@fhcn.org    
Phone: 559-737-4710 (office) and 559-786-0851 (cell) 
Web site: www.fhcn.org 

mailto:avenal@sbcglobal.net
http://www.avenalchc.org/
mailto:tim.speece@clinicasierravista.org
http://www.clinicasierravista.org/
mailto:mvela@fhcn.org
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Livingston Medical Group 
1140 Main Street 
Livingston, CA 95334 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Christy Casey, Clinic Operations Manager 
Email Address:  ccasey@livingstonmedical.org                                     
Phone: 209-394-1362 
Web site: www.livingstonmedical.org  
 
 
IDAHO 
 
Clearwater Valley Hospital and Clinics 
Orofino and Cottonwood, ID 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Heather Hodges, Recruiting Assistant 
Email Address: heather.hodges@smh-cvhc.org      
Phone: 208-827-6684 
Fax: 208-476-5385 
Web site: www.smh-cvhc.org  
 
 
NEVADA 
 
Pershing General Hospital-Clinic 
850 Sixth Street 
Lovelock, NV 89419 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Cindy Hixenbaugh, Human Resources Director 
Email Address: cindy@pershinghospital.org    
Phone: 775-273-2621, ext. 202                                                                                             
Fax: 775-273-3213 
Web site: www.pershinghospital.org  
 

mailto:ccasey@livingstonmedical.org
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OREGON 
 
Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic 
Hermiston, OR 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Tanya Gutierrez Leishman, Provider Recruiter 
Email Address: tanyag@yvfwc.org    
Phone: 877-983-9247                                                                                             
Fax: 509-471-4915 
Web site: www.yvfwc.org  
 
 
WASHINGTON 
 
Forks Community Hospital 
530 Bogachiel Way 
Forks, WA 98331 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Daniel Whitlow, Human Resources Director 
Email Address: danw@forkshospital.org    
Phone: 360-374-6271, ext. 165 
Web site: www.forkshospital.org  
 
Moses Lake Community Health Center 
605 S. Coolidge Street 
Moses Lake, WA 98837 
Available Positions: MD/DO 
Contact: Julie Weisenburg, Human Resources Director, and Colleen Hazel, HR Generalist 
Email Address: chazel@mlchc.org  
Phone: 509-764-6101 
Fax: 509-766-8993 
Web site: www.mlchc.org  
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Sea Mar Community Health Centers 
8720 14th Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98108 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Tracy Chapman, Assistant to the Medical Director 
Email Address: tracychapman@seamarchc.org   
Phone: 206-764-6316 
Fax: 206-764-0516 
Web site: www.seamar.org  
 
Whidbey General Hospital-North/South Whidbey Community Clinics 
Clinton and Oak Harbor, WA 
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Erin Jackson, Physician Recruiter 
Email Address: jackse@whidbeygen.org    
Phone: 360-678-7656, ext. 4009 
Fax: 360-678-7661 
 
 
INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES 
 
Multiple Indian Health Service opportunities available at NHSC sites in the following states:  
Alaska, Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, and Washington 
Available Positions: CNM, MD/DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Michael Berryhill, Health Professions Recruiter, or Nanette Bellini, Health Professions Recruiter 
Email Address: Michael.berryhill@ihs.gov or Nanette.bellini@ihs.gov  
Phone: 301-443-2443 (Michael) or 301-443-0049 (Nanette) 
Web site: www.IHS.gov  
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